
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
5 
3 
2 
4 
5 
6 
3 
4 
2 
1 
7 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
2 
4 
6 
3 
1 
5 

Class 
EP 
EP 
GTL 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
SM 
SMX 
SMX 
T4 
SMX 
SM 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SM 
SM 
GTL 
FP 
SMX 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
GTL 
FP 
GTL 
T4 
EP 
HP 
GTL 

No. 
80 
41 
11 

5 
18 
10 
49 
20 

2 
70 

0 
31 

116 
67 
15 

6 
121 

98 
95 

7 
13 
09 
42 
44 

1 
16 
32 

8 
61 
36 
40 
00 
73 

Name 
Darren Dilley 
Austin Bradshaw 
Scott Twomey 
Rick Delamare 
Oscar Jackson 
Colin Koehler 
Roldan de Guzman 
Jason Rawlins 
Clayton Ketcher 
Wesley Mollno 
Scotty B White 
Antonio Zarcone 
Ryan Gutile 
Jon Davies 
Steve Borlik 
Ricardo Arruda 
Austin Varco 
David Varco 
Tim Linerud 
Bill Okell 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Kyle Keenan 
John Tritsch 
Tim Ferrick 
Cherie Storms 
Kayla Etherington 
Michael Lewis 
Garry Small 
Lans Stout 
Tony Kiratsous 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Lee Fleming 
Chris Doodson 

Home Town 
Hillsboro OR 
Dundee Or 
Tacoma WA 
Snohomish WA 
Chino CA 
Spanaway WA 
Seattle WA 
Gaston OR 
Sacramento CA 
Glendora CA 
Auburn WA 
Las Vegas NV 
Madera CA 
Hood River OR 
Los Altos CA 
Oxnard CA 
Bonita CA 
Bonita CA 
Belmont CA 
Victoria BC 
Glendora CA 
Vancouver WA 
Tigard OR 
Underwood WA 
Langley BC 
Henderson NV 
Poway CA 
Damascas OR 
Cornelius OR 
San Jose CA 
Mountain View CA 
Lake Forest CA 
Chilliwack BC 

Lic 
1 7 2 4 1 1  
3 4 4 6 1 9  
3 1 5 2 3 4  
1 6 3 9 9 2  
1 7 2 7 7 8  
1 6 4 5 1 5  
1 4 1 4 0 3  
1 0 3 2 8 7  
1 4 3 6 8 7 7  
1 8 5 2 4 0  
1 2 9 4 5 3  
3 4 4 6 2 2  
4 5 5 9 9 4  
4 9 6 4 5 9  
1 7 3 8 9 8  
3 2 7 0 1 4  
4 0 8 1 5 7  
1 2 4 0 1 7  
1 2 9 0 9 1  
1 1 3 0 9 6  
1 8 9 7 0 6  
1 5 9 9 7 8  
2 5 1 5 4 8  
2 1 0 2 3 5  
2 0 6 4 9 0  
1 3 9 9 2 4 6  
1 0 0 7 3 5  
5 3 0 0 7 1  
1 7 1 2 9 2  
6 6 8 7 6 5  
1 3 7 4 7 2  
1 5 2 3 5 0  
1 1 2 3 7 6  

R e g io n  
Ore 
Ore 
N wst 
Ore 
C SC C  
N wst 
N wst 
Ore 
SFR 

N wst 

SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
C SC C  
C SC C  
C SC C  
SFR 
Ore 
C SC C  
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
N wst 
C SC C  
Sa nD  
Ore 
Ore 

SFR 
SFR 
N wst 

M e m b e r_ ID  
330346 
487866 
467946 
639599 
371499 
547590 
549782 
411054 
632914 
403801 
215974_1 
651238 
513091 
341238 
290257 
482789 
636459 
227164 
61387_2 
104799 
276906 
378070 
468160 
449160 
479293 
355962 
113617 
530935 
133942 
628106 
350208 
159499 
374415 

Make Model 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda RX7 
Toyota Tercel 
Toyota FR-S 
Mazda RX8 
Scion FRS 
Scion FRS 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Spec MX5 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda MX-5 Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata SMX 5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen GTI 
MG Midget 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda 2 
Mini Cooper 
Kia Rio 
Mazda 2 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX7 
Volvo P1800 
Datsun 510 
Scion FR-S 
Mazda RX7 
MG Midget 
Honda CRX 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
13 
10 

6 
5 
4 
4 
4 

Best Tm 
1:24.937 
1:24.773 
1:25.043 
1:29.763 
1:28.545 
1:29.860 
1:29.738 
1:31.102 
1:28.628 
1:29.449 
1:32.549 
1:29.365 
1:32.615 
1:29.472 
1:30.495 
1:30.409 
1:33.204 
1:33.802 
1:32.899 
1:33.470 
1:29.491 
1:36.144 
1:35.915 
1:38.407 
1:39.779 
1:43.550 
1:26.311 
1:32.190 
1:34.993 
1:33.384 
1:27.803 
1:32.403 
1:34.737 

Sponsor 
Ore 
Ore 
Nwst 
Ore 
CSCC 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Ore 
SFR 

Nwst 

SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
Nwst 
CSCC 
SanD 
Ore 
Ore 

SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  Car #40 EP Penalized 2 race weekends probation GCR 6.11.1.A & 6.11.1.D 

Printed: 5/15/2022 2:53:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Barbara Archer 

Chief Steward:  Gary Van Horn 

SOM:  Ken Jones 

Sanction #: 22-ST-57116 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.212 

Avg. Speed 

82.552 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.773 

Best Speed 

83.956 

Best Lap by 

41 - Austin Bradshaw 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Oregon Region SCCA Super Tour 

Group 6, 16  T4 EP FP HP GTL SM SMX B-Sp 

Group 6 Race 

Race started at 15:48:44 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

5/14/2022 15:45 

 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour


